Else Nutrition Launches Dedicated Health Care Professional Website as Part of Extensive Engagement Strategy of Medical Channel

New Site Caters to sharing Else products with the nearly 2 million healthcare professionals servicing patients across the U.S.

VANCOUVER, British Columbia, Sept. 08, 2021 — **ELSE NUTRITION HOLDINGS INC. (BABY.V) (BABYF) (0YL.F) ("Else"** or the **"Company")** the Plant-Based baby, toddler and children nutrition company, is pleased to announce the launch of a new dedicated Health Care Professional (HCP) Website in the U.S.

Parents in the U.S. rely heavily on their pediatrician for advice when it comes to feeding their baby/toddler. In fact, data shows that 89% ask their pediatrician for a specific recommendation related to nutritional products. Additionally, many simply confirm whether what they want to use is suitable for their child, via their pediatrician.

"We are pleased to provide this resource to over 80,000 pediatricians in the U.S. as well as many other healthcare professionals," Stated Hamutal Yitzhak, CEO and Co-founder of Else Nutrition.

As more parents ask pediatricians about Plant-Based products and Else Nutrition for their little ones, Else Nutrition continues to receive a high volume of contacts from healthcare professionals in the Pediatric Community. To ensure that these clinicians have all the information they need to confidently recommend Else Nutrition products to their parents, a robust new website has been launched. The new Else Nutrition Health Care Professional website at https://hcp.elsenutrition.com allows HCPs to easily get the answers to their questions and contact us directly. In addition, doctors, nurses, and dietitians can order product samples for delivery directly to their office, access and download the full library of professional resources for all Else products, and more.

Founded by three experts in the nutrition industry and supported by a globally renowned group of clinical advisors, Else Nutrition is dedicated to the research and development of more natural and healthy nutritional foods and supplements. Else is pioneering the baby and childhood nutrition market with the first clean label, organic, Plant-Based baby and children nutrition formulas. Dairy-Free, Soy-Free, Gluten-Free, and Non-GMO, Else Nutrition is made with real whole foods, meeting the highest standard for nutrition and standards for a clean label.

Else products are made with minimally processed ingredients, and sustainably created using the cleanest production process in the industry. This makes them the world's first nutritional supplements and formula that keep more proteins intact, leaving in more of the goodness that nature intended.

Else products were developed and are endorsed by leading global pediatricians and nutritionists. They are Plant-Based, Clean Label, low FODMAP, and ideal for Plant-Based lifestyles and for those avoiding dairy.

About Else Nutrition Holdings Inc.

Else Nutrition GH Ltd. is an Israel-based food and nutrition company focused on developing innovative, clean and plant-based food and nutrition products for infants, toddlers, children, and adults. Its revolutionary, plant-based, non-soy, formula is a clean-ingredient alternative to dairy-based formula. Else Nutrition (formerly INDI) won the "2017 Best Health and Diet Solutions" award at the Global Food Innovation Summit in Milan. Else Plant-Based Complete Nutrition for Toddlers was recently ranked as the #1 Top seller in the baby and toddler formula category on Amazon. The holding company, Else Nutrition Holdings Inc., is a publicly traded company, listed as TSX Venture Exchange under the trading symbol BABY and is quoted on the US OTC Markets QX board under the trading symbol BABYF and on the Frankfurt Exchange under the symbol OYL. Else's Executives includes leaders hailing from leading infant nutrition companies. Many of Else advisory board members had past executive roles in companies such as Mead Johnson, Abbott Nutrition, Plum Organics and leading infant nutrition Societies, and some of them currently serve in different roles in leading medical centers and academic institutes such as Boston Children's Hospital, Pediatrics at Harvard Medical School, USA, Tel Aviv University, Schneider Children's Medical Center of Israel, Rambam Medical Center and Technion, Israel and University Hospital Brussels, Belgium.

If you would like further information on $\mathsf{Else}^\mathsf{TM}$ Kids or $\mathsf{Else}^\mathsf{TM}$ Toddler, please visit our new dedicated HCP website (https://hcp.elsenutrition.com), or call our dedicated health care professional help-line at **(877) ELSE-HCP** / (877) 3573-427) with any questions or requests.

Media Contact

Erin Jundef Brilliant PR erinj@brilliantpr.com

For more information, contact:

Mrs. Hamutal Yitzhak, CEO, Co-Founder & Director

ELSE Nutrition Holdings Inc.

E: hamutaly@elsenutrition.com

P: +972(0)3-6445095

Mr. Sokhie Puar, Director of Else Nutrition

E: sokhiep@elsenutrition.com

P: 604-603-7787

TSX Venture Exchange

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its regulation services provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains statements that may constitute "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of applicable securities legislation. Forward-looking statements are typically identified by words such as "will" or similar expressions. Forward-looking statements in this press release include statements with respect to the anticipated dates for filing the Company's financial disclosure documents. Such forward-looking statements reflect current estimates, beliefs and assumptions, which are based on management's perception of current conditions and expected future developments, as well as other factors management believes are appropriate in the circumstances. No assurance can be given that the foregoing will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements made in this press release assume, among others, the expectation that there will be no interruptions or supply chain failures as a result of COVID 19 and that the manufacturing, broker and supply logistic agreement with the Company do not terminate. Actual results may differ from the estimates, beliefs and assumptions expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any forward-looking statements, which reflect management's expectations only as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at https://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/dfaa73b8-8076-44a0-b2af-96a8f1 ddb120.

